## AGENDA FOR COUNCIL MEETING – June 26, 2023 – 5:15 pm

Call to Order:

Pledge of Allegiance:	
Roll Call:	
Approval of Minutes: June 12, 2023	
Visitors:	
OLD BUSINESS: -	Ordinance 2023-81, an ordinance creating the New Concord Community Improvement Corporation, authorizing the mayor to file appropriate Articles of Incorporation and designating the New Concord Community Improvement Corporation as the agency of the Village of New Concord for the industrial, economic, commercial, and civic development in the Village, second reading.
-	Ordinance 2023-86, an ordinance authorizing all actions necessary to proceed with the submission to the electors of the Village of New Concord the question of a municipal income tax increase to provide for the operation of Village safety and general services and directing the Muskingum County Board of Elections to place the question upon the ballot of the November 7, 2023 election, second reading
-	<b>Resolution 2023-6-121,</b> a resolution declaring it necessary to increase the Village of New Concord municipal income tax from one- and one-half percent to two and one quarter percent in order to provide for the operations of Village safety and general services, second reading.
NEW BUSINESS:	
ANNOUNCEMENTS:	
• Village Council Meeting – Monday, July $10^{th}$ – $6:30$ pm – Village Hall	
MISCELLANEOUS:	
ADJOURNMENT:	